<u>Hawthorne Playground Repair Project – Questions/Answers:</u>

1.	Plan C-2.0 states in Note 1 to refer to TP-3 Test Pit Log. It does not appear to that the Bid documents include the Test Pit Logs. Where can this information be found in the bid documents or will it be provided before the bid.
	ANSWER: test pit logs, photos, and a location plan are attached for reference
2.	Plan C2.0 in Note 1 indicates that there are "tanks" to be removed or abandoned. Is there only one tank and one boiler to be included in the bid?
	ANSWER: Correct, one boiler and one metal cylinder/tank feature
3.	Plan C 2.0 Note 2 indicates that the work is to be observed and directed by the "onsite technical representative". Is this representative engaged by the owner?
	ANSWER: Yes - onsite geotechnical representation will be provided by owner
4.	Plan C-2.0 indicates in Not 2.G that there is a geotechnical report to be followed. Will this report be issued prior to the bid?
	ANSWER: No - the report repair recommendations have been included on the construction plans .
5.	Please clarify if the 2 benches listed in the Quantities Table on Plan G-1.0 are each 7.5 feet long per Plan C-4.0, even though they appear longer on plan C-3.0.
	ANSWER: The larger benches on the plan are existing and are to be replaced with the reduced size per the detail.
6.	Does this project include an Economic Opportunity Plan (EOP)?
	ANSWER: Yes. Attached please find the EOP for the project. The EOP must be signed and included in your Bid.
	Acknowledgement